2 Minutes of Departmenta! Working Group Meeting of 
Industries held on 21.06.2023 

3 e-anumathi ASIND/23/28610 valid up to 31.03.2024 
ORDER 

As per letter read as 1S paper above, the Secretary, RIAB submitted a 
proposal for according administrative sanction for Rs.325 lakh (Rupees 

Three hundred and twenty five lalkhs only) towards fund support for 
Modernisation through installation of Autoconer and Yarn Conditioning 
Plant in Malabar Spinning & Weaving Mills, a unit of Kerala State 
Textile Corporation Ltd from the fund provided under the head of 
account 6860-01-190-95' of Kerala State Textile Corporation Ltd